

BALLOT for FAWSETT ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

Purpose: The purpose of the Fawsett Road project is to improve the existing Fawsett Road to County Standards for acceptance and maintenance by Montgomery County Department of Transportation. The project is regulated by the Dedicated but Unmaintained County Roads policy.

Cost: The total project cost will be distributed equally to each affected property owner. Based on the preliminary engineering report dated October 28, 2011, the approximate cost to each affected property owner is \$28,000.

The cost participation by the affected property owners will be assessed on the property tax of each of the subject properties. The tax assessment will be for a 20-year period at the same interest rate as the bond rate used for the financing of the subject road improvement by the County.

Che	ek or circle only one:
	Do Not Support Fawsett Road Improvements
	Support Fawsett Road Improvements Note: I understand and agree that the cost of the project will be assessed to the property tax of each property after the construction of the improvements is completed.
Nam	e of Property Owner(s):
Add	ress of Property:
Sign	ature of Owner(s):
ballo	ot must be returned to Montgomery County DOT by December 12, 2011 . If no ot is received from a property owner, then it will be assumed that the property does upport the project.

Return ballot to: Montgomery County DOT-DTE Attention: Dan Sheridan 100 Edison Park Drive, 4th Floor Gaithersburg, MD 20878